

Reference: FOI.ICB-2223/004

Subject: Healthcare Staffing Agencies

I can confirm that the ICB does not hold the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
Clarification received 07/07/2022: it is in regards to hospital agency staff.	
Dear BSNSG Trust,	
1) Please provide a full list of your healthcare staffing agencies supplying HCA's and RMN's, RGN's and their respective tiers.	Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire Integrated Care Board (BNSSG ICB), formerly BNSSG Clinical
2) Please provide an agency spend breakdown for HCA, RMN's and RGN's for 12 months (April 2021 to April 2022).	Commissioning Group (BNSSG CCG), is a commissioning organisation and does not deliver front line care requiring nursing or health care assistants.
3) Please confirm who your most expensive agencies are what their charge rate is for the following:	As such it does not use agencies to supply nurse and HCA staff to work in the ICB.
HCA B2	
Weekday	
Weeknight	
Saturday Day	
Saturday Night	
Sunday Day	



Sunday Night	
RMN B5	
Weekday	
Weeknight	
Saturday Day	
Saturday Night	
Sunday Day	
Sunday Night	
RGN B6	
Weekday	
Weeknight	
Saturday Day	
Saturday Night	
Sunday Day	
Sunday Night	
4) Do you use off-contract agencies and how much have you	
spent in 2021 using those agencies for RMN, RGN and HCA respectively?	

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 15 July 2022 and has been approved for release by Denise Moorhouse, Associate Director of Nursing and Quality for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.